Johnson County, KS
Well: White 1I-4
Lease Owner: DE

Town Qilfield Service,

(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced

Spudding:
2/17/2014

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
26 Soil/Clay 26
9 Shale 35
24 Lime 59
8 Shale 67
8 Lime 75
5 Shale 80
18 Lime 98
12 Shale 110
10 Sand 120
8 Sandy Shale 128
22 Lime 150
44 Shale 194
10 Lime 204
17 Shale 221
5 Lime 226
5 Shale 231
12 Lime 243
20 Shale 263
7 Lime 270
7 Shale 277
3 Lime 280
34 Shale 314
1 Lime 315
11 Shale 326
22 Lime 348
8 Shale 356
23 Lime 379
4 Shale 383
5 Lime 388
3 Shale 391
5 Lime 396
3] Shale 402
19 Sandy Shale 421
19 Sand 440
4 Sandy Shale 444
124 Shale 568
3 Lime 571
5 Shale 576
2 Lime 578
12 Shale 590




Johnson County, KS Town 0ilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well: White I-4 (913) 837-8400 2/17/2014
Lease Owner: DE

7 Lime 597
15 Shale 612
3 Lime 615
11 Shale 626
4 Lime 630
21 Shale 651
6 Lime 657
67 Shale 724
11 Sand 735
7 Sandy Shale 742
114 Shale 856
2 Sandy Lime 858
2 Sand 860
2 Sand 862
2 Sand 864
1 Broken Sand 865
2 Broken Sand 867
8 Sand 876

65 Shale 940-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.} equals D’x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES
* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute
RPM - Engine Speed
R - Gear Box Ratio
*C - Shafi Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS _ AMPS

VOLTS
746 WATTS equal 1 HP

TO FIGURE AMPS:

b=
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For ©.€ .

Town Oilfield

Services, Inc.
1207 N. 1st East
Louisburg, KS 66053
913-710-5400
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CONSOLIDATED REMIT TO
Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC

Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE
P.O. Box 884

i < Chanute, KS 66720
- @I Well; Services, LLC 620/431-9210 » 1-800/467-8676

Fax 620/431-0012

INVOICE Invoice # 266041
Invoice Date: 02/20/2014 Terms: 0/0/30,n/30 Page 1

D.E. EXPLORATION WHITE I-4

DOUG EVANS 42643

P.O. BOX 128 Sw 1-15-21

WELLSVILLE KS 66092 02-18-2014

(785)883-4057 XS
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1124 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX 128.00 11.5000 1472.00
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 415.00 .2200 91.30
1111 SODIUM CHLORIDE {GRANULA 269.00 .3900 104.91
1110a KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 640.00 .4600 294 .40
1401 HE 100 POLYMER .50 47.2500 23.63
4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 1.00 29.5000 29.50

Description Hours Unit Price Total
369 80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK {(CEMENT) 2.50 90.00 225,00
558 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 368.00 368.00
666 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 1085.00 1085.00
666 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 30.00 4,20 126.00
666 CASING FOQTAGE 914.00 .00 .00
Parts 2015.74 Freight: .00 Tax: 14B.66 AR 3968.40
Labor .00 Misc: .00 Total: 3968.40
Sublt .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date
BARTLESVILLE, OK EL DORADO, KS EUREKA, KS PONCA CITY, OK OAKLEY, KS OTTAWA, KS THAYER, KS GILLETTE, WY CUSHING, OK

918/338-0808 316/322-7022 620/583-7664 580/762-2303 785/672-B822  785/242-4044  620/839-5260  307/686-4914 918/225-2650
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